## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-040788 BEFORE THE

I, DEBORAH ANDERS	as expert
witness in this proceeding for VERIZON N	<b>1</b>
to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply v	
Order entered by the Washington Utilities a	ž
Docket No. UT-040788 and acknowledge that	*
Order and fully understand its terms and co	
4	
Dlyders .	5/21/04
Signature	Date
VERIZON	
Employer	
112 S. LAKEVIEW CANYON ROAD	
THOUSAND OAKS, CA 91362	MARKET AREA PRESIDENT-WEST COAST
Address	Position and Responsibilities
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by	the responding party and filed with
the Commission within 10 days of receipt; fa	
waiver and the above-named person will be	
Confidential Information under the terms as	•
	1
No objection.	
Objection. The responding p	party objects to the above-named
expert having access to Confidential Inform	ation. The objecting party shall file a
motion setting forth the basis for objection a	and asking exclusion of the expert
from access to Confidential Information.	
Signature	Date

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-040788 BEFORE THE

I,Steve Banta	, as expert
witness in this proceeding for Verizon Nort	hwest Inc. (a party
to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply w	
Order entered by the Washington Utilities an	•
Docket No. UT-040788 and acknowledge that	-
Order and fully understand its terms and con	
8 130	5/20/04 Date
Signature	Date / /
Verizon	
Employer	
600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, TX 75038	Group President-NW & SW Regions
Address	Position and Responsibilities
***	
The following portion is to be completed by t	he responding party and filed with
the Commission within 10 days of receipt; fai	
waiver and the above-named person will be	
Confidential Information under the terms and	•
No objection.	
Objection. The responding pa	arty objects to the above-named
expert having access to Confidential Informa	
motion setting forth the basis for objection ar	,
from access to Confidential Information.	
Signature	Date

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-040788 BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRAN	<b>ISPORTATION COMM</b>	IISSION
I, NANCY C BROWN witness in this proceeding for VERIZ	. /	Regul
1, 70140CV G. 15KOW	V	as <del>expert</del>
witness in this proceeding for VZICI2	ZON Northwest Inc.	(a party
to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply w		
Order entered by the Washington Utilities an		
Docket No. UT-040788 and acknowledge that		otective
Order and fully understand its terms and cor	iditions.	•
Janoy & Brown	S- 19-04	/. -
Signature	Date	
Verezon		
Employer O		
600 HIDDEN RIDGE Address JRVING, TX	Executive as Position and Response	
***		
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt; fair waiver and the above-named person will be a Confidential Information under the terms and	lure to do so will constit leemed an expert having	tute a g access to
No objection.		
Objection. The responding pa	arty objects to the above-	named
expert having access to Confidential Informat	ion. The objecting party	shall file
motion setting forth the basis for objection an	d asking exclusion of th	e expert
from access to Confidential Information.	~	ı
Signature	Date	

DOCKET NO. UT-040788 ORDER NO. 02 PAGE 11

#### **EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)**

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-040788 BEFORE THE

I, Carl Danne	, as expert
witness in this proceeding for Verzen	No-must Inc. (a party
	oly with and be bound by the Protective
Order entered by the Washington Utiliti	es and Transportation Commission in
Docket No. UT-040788 and acknowledge	that I have reviewed the Protective
Order and fully understand its terms and	d conditions.
<u></u>	5/20/0Y Date
Signature	Date
LECG LLC	_
Employer	
201 Mission St. Scite 700	Director
201 Mission St. Scite 700 Address Son Francisio CA 94105	Position and Responsibilities
the Commission within 10 days of receip waiver and the above-named person wil	
No objection.	
,	•
Signature	Date

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-040788 BEFORE THE

I, <u>ROBERT</u> G. De	Ten avexpert
witness in this proceeding for VENTZON	NORTHWEST (a party
to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply w	ith and be bound by the Protective
Order entered by the Washington Utilities an	•
Docket No. UT-040788 and acknowledge that	•
Order and fully understand its terms and con	
Robert & Dollo	
Signature	
VERIZON	
Employer	
1717 ARCH ST. PHILADELSHIA, PAPAD3	MANAGER-TREASURY FON ANOTHE ANALYST
Address	Position and Responsibilities
***	
The following portion is to be completed by t	he responding party and filed with
the Commission within 10 days of receipt; fai	. 01
waiver and the above-named person will be o	
Confidential Information under the terms and	1 0
	1
No objection.	
Objection. The responding pa	arty objects to the above-named
expert having access to Confidential Information	
motion setting forth the basis for objection an	
from access to Confidential Information.	
Signature	Date
<del></del>	

Signature

#### **EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)**

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-040788 BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION I, <u>(regg ) Immond</u> witness in this proceeding for <u>Verizon Northwest Inc.</u> to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket No. UT-040788 and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully/understand its terms and conditions. Signature Verizon **Employer** HQEOZE84 600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, TX 75038 Rute Case Team Leader - Regulatory Address Position and Responsibilities The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to do so will constitute a waiver and the above-named person will be deemed an expert having access to Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the protective order. No objection. Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named expert having access to Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file a motion setting forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the expert from access to Confidential Information.

Date

DOCKET NO. UT-040788 ORDER NO. 02

PAGE 11

#### **EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)**

#### AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-040788 BEFORE THE

I, Michael J. Doans	e, as expert
witness in this proceeding for Veriza	1
to this proceeding) hereby agree to compl	
Order entered by the Washington Utilitie	
Docket No. UT-040788 and acknowledge	
Order and fully understand its terms and	conditions.
1 ( - M)	
Meffor	
Signature/	Date
Kes Point Countil 110	
Key Point Constin LLC Employer	
2000 Powell Street, Suite 500 Emerguille, CA 94608	Principal
Address	Position and Responsibilities
**	
The following portion is to be completed	
the Commission within 10 days of receipt	
waiver and the above-named person will	7 0
Confidential Information under the terms	s and conditions of the protective order.
No objection.	
<del></del> ,	
Objection. The responding	g party objects to the above-named
expert having access to Confidential Infor	mation. The objecting party shall file a
motion setting forth the basis for objection	n and asking exclusion of the expert
from access to Confidential Information.	
7-	
Signature	Date

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-040788 BEFORE THE

I, Kim Doug	Regulation as expert
witness in this proceeding for	with and be bound by the Protective and Transportation Commission in hat I have reviewed the Protective
Order and fully understand its terms and	
Signature //	5/19/04 Date
<u>Verizon</u> Employer	/ 51 60 611 1
	5 stf Consultant - Regulatory
Lew Hidden Kidge Address Irving, TR 15038	Position and Responsibilities
* * * The following portion is to be completed b the Commission within 10 days of receipt; waiver and the above-named person will b Confidential Information under the terms	y the responding party and filed with failure to do so will constitute a se deemed an expert having access to
No objection.	
Objection. The responding expert having access to Confidential Information setting forth the basis for objection from access to Confidential Information.	party objects to the above-named nation. The objecting party shall file a and asking exclusion of the expert
Signature	Date

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-040788 BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRA	NSPORTATION COMMISSION
I, NTHONY	$\int F \mathcal{E} S \mathcal{C} \mathcal{H}$ , as expert
witness in this proceeding for Verizon	
to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply to	• 1
Order entered by the Washington Utilities a	· ·
Docket No. UT-040788 and acknowledge that	•
Order and fully understand its terms and co	onditions.
Anthony & Flesch	5/20/64 Date
Signature / /	Date
VERIZON	
Employer	•
GOOHIDDEN RIDGE Address IRVING, TX 75038	SR STAFF MANAGER -, Position and Responsibilities
***	
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt; for waiver and the above-named person will be Confidential Information under the terms as	ailure to do so will constitute a deemed an expert having access to
No objection.	
Objection. The responding pexpert having access to Confidential Information setting forth the basis for objection afrom access to Confidential Information.	y
Signature	Date

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-040788 BEFORE THE

I, Nany Heuring witness in this proceeding for Verito this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with Order entered by the Washington Utilities and Docket No. UT-040788 and acknowledge that	th and be bound by the Prote I Transportation Commission	ective n in
Order and fully understand its terms and con-	ditions.	
Marin W Heuring Signature	05/19/04 Date	
Signature /	Date	
<u>Verj Σon</u> Employer		
1000 Haden Ridge Troing TX	Nipertor - Registato	y asAcc
Lovo Haden Ridge Irving, TX Address	Position and Responsibilitie	es es
***		
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt; fail waiver and the above-named person will be donfidential Information under the terms and	ure to do so will constitute a eemed an expert having acce	ess to
No objection.		
Objection. The responding pa expert having access to Confidential Informat motion setting forth the basis for objection an from access to Confidential Information.	ion. The objecting party shal	l file a
Signature	Date	

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-040788 BEFORE THE

I. Jane Lee	as expert Regulatory
witness in this proceeding for Ve/726 to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply w	as expert Regulatory on Northwest (a party Staff Re vith and be bound by the Protective
Order entered by the Washington Utilities ar	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Docket No. UT-040788 and acknowledge tha	t I have reviewed the Protective
Order and fully understand its terms and cor	nditions.
	5/21/04 Date
Signature	Date
Verizon	
Employer	
600 Hidden Ridge	Manager
400 Holden Ridge Address 170 mg, TX 19038	Position and Responsibilities
***	
The following portion is to be completed by	the responding party and filed with
the Commission within 10 days of receipt; fa	
waiver and the above-named person will be	*
Confidential Information under the terms an	nd conditions of the profective order.
No objection.	
Objection. The responding p	party objects to the above-named
expert having access to Confidential Informa	
motion setting forth the basis for objection as	nd asking exclusion of the expert
from access to Confidential Information.	
Signature	 Date

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-040788 BEFORE THE

I PICHARD E. POTTE	Regulatory State as expert (a party  with and be bound by the Protective and Transportation Commission in
witness in this proceeding for VERIZ	PLYU NW (a party Kop.
to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply w	ith and be bound by the Protective
Order entered by the Washington Utilities an	d Transportation Commission in
Docket No. UT-040788 and acknowledge that	
Order and fully understand its terms and cor	nditions.
Signature	6/2/64 Date
<u>V∈R1Z∪N</u> Employer	
1800 41st St., Everett WA Address	Reculatory 5taff  Rospins and Rosponsibilities
Address	Position and Responsibilities
**	
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt; fa waiver and the above-named person will be Confidential Information under the terms and	ilure to do so will constitute a deemed an expert having access to
No objection.	
Objection. The responding p expert having access to Confidential Information setting forth the basis for objection as from access to Confidential Information.	,
Signature	Date

Signature

#### **EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)**

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-040788 BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION Barbara J. Potter witness in this proceeding for Verizon Northwest Tac. (a party to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket No. UT-040788 and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully understand its terms and conditions. Signature Date **Employer** Position and Responsibilities The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to do so will constitute a waiver and the above-named person will be deemed an expert having access to Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the protective order. No objection. Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named expert having access to Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file a motion setting forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the expert from access to Confidential Information.

Date

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-040788 BEFORE THE

I, Hiten Thako	ne Regula, as expert so	Jos het
vitness in this proceeding for Very to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply Order entered by the Washington Utilities Oocket No. UT-040788 and acknowledge the Order and fully understand its terms and o	with and be bound by the Protective and Transportation Commission in that I have reviewed the Protective	RA
Miten Shakore.		
ignature  Vevizon  Employer	Date	
Address Irving, Tx 75038	Sr. Consultant Position and Responsibilities	
The following portion is to be completed be he Commission within 10 days of receipt; vaiver and the above-named person will be Confidential Information under the terms	failure to do so will constitute a be deemed an expert having access to	
No objection.		
Objection. The responding expert having access to Confidential Information setting forth the basis for objection rom access to Confidential Information.	,	
Signatura	Date	

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-040788 BEFORE THE

I, WILL T	Northwest (a party REGULATORY h and be bound by the Protective STAFF	
witness in this proceeding for Verizor	Northwest (a party RZGULHTORY	
to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply wit	h and be bound by the Protective STAFF	
Order entered by the Washington Utilities and		
Docket No. UT-040788 and acknowledge that I		
Order and fully understand its terms and cond		
Signatura / ren	5-21-04	
Signature	Date	
VERIZON		
Employer		
* *		
600 KIDDEN RIDGE	SK. CONSULTANI	
600 HIDDEN RIDGE Address JRVING, 7x 75038	Position and Responsibilities	
***		
The following portion is to be completed by th	e responding party and filed with	
the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to do so will constitute a		
waiver and the above-named person will be deemed an expert having access to		
Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the protective order.		
in the protective order.		
No objection.		
·		
Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named		
expert having access to Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file a		
motion setting forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the expert		
from access to Confidential Information.		
Signature	Date	

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-040788 BEFORE THE

1 Nancy J	Triana		Regulatory Sta _, as expert Rep
$I_{\prime}$ Nany $\mathcal J$ witness in this proceeding for _	Verizon 1	Well Tac	_, as <del>expert</del> Rep
to this proceeding) hereby agre			
Order entered by the Washingt			
Docket No. UT-040788 and ack			
Order and fully understand its			· oteen ve
Danay Jiana	<u> </u>	6/9/04	-
Signature / O ()		Date	
Employer /			
600 Hidden Ridge		Consultant	
1600 Hidden Ridge Address Irving, TX 750	3.8	Position and Respor	nsibilities
·	* * *		
The following portion is to be on the Commission within 10 days waiver and the above-named properties and the confidential Information under	of receipt; fai erson will be o	lure to do so will consi leemed an expert havi	titute a ng access to
No objection.			
Objection. The	responding pa	arty objects to the abov	e-named
expert having access to Confide		, 01	•
motion setting forth the basis for	•	id asking exclusion of t	the expert
from access to Confidential Info	ormation.		
 Signature		Date	

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-040788 BEFORE THE

witness in this proceeding for VERIZE	TRIMBLE as expert						
witness in this proceeding for UER ( 2-	:~ NORTHWEST, FNC. (a party						
to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket No. UT-040788 and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully understand its terms and conditions.							
						Dani B Tuble	MAY 21, 2004 Date
						Signature	Date
						SELF	
Employer							
6803 INDIA CT. COLLEYUILLE, TX 76034	CONSUCTANT						
Address	Position and Responsibilities						
* *	*						
The following portion is to be completed l	by the responding party and filed with						
the Commission within 10 days of receipt,	; failure to do so will constitute a						
waiver and the above-named person will	be deemed an expert having access to						
Confidential Information under the terms	and conditions of the protective order						
No objection.							
	g party objects to the above-named						
expert having access to Confidential Infor	rmation. The objecting party shall file a						
motion setting forth the basis for objection	n and asking exclusion of the expert						
from access to Confidential Information.							
Signature	- Date						

DOCKET NO. UT-040788 ORDER NO. 02

PAGE 11

#### **EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)**

# AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-040788 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, JAMES VANDER	
witness in this proceeding for VER	7-0N Northwest (a party
to this proceeding) hereby agree to com-	ply with and be bound by the Protective
Order entered by the Washington Utiliti	ies and Transportation Commission in
Docket No. UT-040788 and acknowledge	e that I have reviewed the Protective
Order and fully understand its terms an	d conditions.
A	
Signature	MAY 21, 2004  Date
8	Date
FINANCIAL STRATEGY ASSOC	IATES
Employer	2 1
3606 STONEY BROOK DR	_
3@8 @ \$1010C/1340CF 13Z	PRESIDENT
Address DURHAM NC 27705	Position and Responsibilities
*	**
The following portion is to be completed the Commission within 10 days of receip waiver and the above-named person wil Confidential Information under the term	ot; failure to do so will constitute a l be deemed an expert having access to
No objection.	
Objection. The respondir	ng party objects to the above-named
expert having access to Confidential Info	rmation. The objecting party shall file a
motion setting forth the basis for objection	n and asking exclusion of the expert
from access to Confidential Information.	
4 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 1 - 1	
pignature	
oignature	Date

#### **EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)**

# AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-040788 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, <u>Charles H. Carrathers</u>		, as attorney in
this proceeding for <u>Verizon Northwest</u>	Inc.	(party
to this proceeding) agree to comply with and	d be bound by the P	rotective Order
entered by the Washington Utilities and Trai	nsportation Commi	ssion in Docket
No. UT-040788, and acknowledge that I have	-	
fully understand its terms and conditions.		
•		
Charle H. Canable	6.7.64	
Signature	Date	
600 Hidden Ridge M/C HQE02H45	_	
Address Irving, TX 75038		

#### **EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)**

# AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-040788 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I,Thomas R. Parker	J
this proceeding for <u>Verizon Northwes</u>	st Inc. (part
to this proceeding) agree to comply with and	d be bound by the Protective Order
entered by the Washington Utilities and Tran	nsportation Commission in Docket
No. UT-040788, and acknowledge that I have	e reviewed the Protective Order and
fully understand its terms and conditions.	
Car. S	stziloy
Signature	Date
600 Hidden Ridge- HQE03J43 Irving, TX 75038 Address	-